

# Cheshire Farm Ice Cream - Allergen Information

Issue Date: 01.03.17

Version: 4



All 14 Allergens have been considered in the Risk Assessment of these products.

Crustaceans, Fish, Mustard, Sesame, Lupin and Molluscs are NOT handled in Production.

Milk, Gluten, Soya, Egg, Celery, Nuts, Peanuts and Sulphite containing ingredients ARE ALL handled in Production.

ICE CREAMS	Milk	Gluten	Soya	Nuts	Peanuts	Egg	Celery	Sulphites	Palm Oil	Vegetarian
Banana	Milk									Yes
Banoffi	Milk								Palm Oil	Yes
Blackcurrant Sorbet	Milk									Yes
Bubblegum	Milk									Yes
Butterscotch	Milk		Soya						Palm Oil	Yes
Cherry Cola	Milk									Yes
Cherry Crumble	Milk	Wheat, Oats							Palm Oil	Yes
Cheshire Plain	Milk									Yes
Chocolate	Milk									Yes
Choc Fudge Cookie	Milk	Wheat							Palm Oil	Yes
Choc Honey Crunch	Milk		Soya							Yes
Chocolate Ripple Cookie Dough	Milk	Wheat	Soya			Egg				Yes
Cinnamon	Milk									Yes
Clotted Cream	Milk									Yes
Cotton Candy	Milk									Yes
Coconut	Milk									Yes
Cointreau & Orange	Milk									Yes
Double Chocolate	Milk		Soya							Yes
Ferrer'o	Milk	Wheat	Soya	Hazelnut	Peanuts				Palm Oil	Yes
Honeycomb	Milk									Yes
Irish Cream	Milk									Yes
Jelly Bear	Milk									<b>NO</b>
Lemon Meringue	Milk	Wheat				Egg			Palm Oil	Yes
Liquorice & Blackcurrant	Milk						Celery			Yes
Malt Tease	Milk	Wheat, Maize, Barley	Soya						Palm Oil	Yes
Mango & Passion Fruit	Milk									Yes
Marshmallow	Milk					Egg				<b>NO</b>
Mint Choc Chip	Milk		Soya							Yes
Mocha Coffee Bean	Milk		Soya							Yes
Peanut	Milk		Soya		Peanuts					Yes
Pistachio	Milk		Soya	Pistachio, Almond, Cashew						Yes
Raspberry Pavlova	Milk	Wheat				Egg			Palm Oil	Yes
Raspberry Ripple	Milk									Yes
Rhubarb & Custard	Milk									Yes
Rum 'n' Raisin	Milk									Yes
Salted Caramel	Milk									Yes
Stem Ginger	Milk									Yes
Sticky Toffee Pudding	Milk									Yes
Strawberries & Cream	Milk									Yes
Toffee Fudge	Milk									Yes
Turkish Delight	Milk									Yes
Vanilla	Milk									Yes
White Choc Chunk	Milk		Soya							Yes
White Choc, Raspberry & Oreos	Milk	Wheat	Soya						Palm Oil	Yes

<b>SORBETS</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Palm Oil</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>
Blackcurrant										Yes
Gin & Tonic										Yes
Green Apple										Yes
Lemon										Yes
Lime										Yes
Mandarin										Yes
Mango										Yes
Passion Fruit										Yes
Prosecco Blush								SO2		Yes
Raspberry										Yes
Strawberry										Yes
White Champagne										Yes
Wild Cherry										Yes

<b>ICE CREAM SUNDRIES</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Palm Oil</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>
Single Fiesta Cone		Wheat	Soya							Yes
Twin Cone		Wheat	Soya							Yes
Sugar Cones		Wheat	Soya							Yes
Tall Plain Waffle	Milk	Wheat	Soya							Yes
Teddy Top Cones		Wheat	Soya							Yes
Tall Chocolate Waffle	Milk	Wheat	Soya							Yes
Jazz Cones	Milk	Wheat	Soya							Yes
Bubble Cone	Milk	Wheat	Soya						Yes	Yes
Gluten Free Cone			Soya						Yes	Yes
Strawberry Topping Sauce										Yes
Raspberry Topping Sauce										Yes
Toffee Topping Sauce										Yes
Chocolate Topping Sauce										Yes
Bubblegum Topping Sauce										Yes
Sugar Curls	Milk	Wheat	Soya			Egg				Yes
Rossini Chocolate Curls	Milk	Wheat	Soya			Egg			Palm Oil	Yes
Florentine Fan Wafers	Milk	Wheat	Soya			Egg				Yes
Chocolate Waffle Baskets	Milk	Wheat	Soya						Palm Oil	Yes
Mini Beans	Milk									<b>NO</b>
Mini Marshmallows										<b>NO</b>
Chocolate Honeycomb	Milk		Soya							Yes
Caramel Mini Fudge	Milk								Palm Oil	Yes
Coloured Vermicelli										<b>NO</b>
Blue Bubblegum Crunch										Yes
Chocolate Vermicelli									Palm Oil	Yes
Choc Cookie Pieces		Wheat							Palm Oil	Yes
Vanilla Fudge Fingers	Milk		Soya						Palm Oil	Yes
Flake	Milk								Palm Oil	Yes